Inches
[mm]
.88 REF. [22.2] Latch
Slide Length
.375 [9.5]
DIA. .180 x .210
[4.6 x 5.3]
TYP.

Hardware
Features
Side, bracket, or hard mounting
Steel ball bearing
#8 pan head screw
Positive lock-out with front disconnect,
Positive rear stop
Part
Number
Slide
Length
Slide
Travel
Load Rating
lbs. / [kg] A B C D E F G
204-A12-LR  12.00
[305]
8.00
[203]
140
[64]
8.50
[215.9]
10.00
[254.0]
5.87
[149.1]
10.25
[260.4]
10.75
[273.1]
204-A14-LR 14.00
[356]
10.00
[254]
130
[59]
10.50
[266.7]
12.00
[304.8]
7.87
[199.9]
12.25
[311.2]
12.75
[323.9]
204-A16-LR 16.00
[406]
12.00
[305]
120
[55]
12.50
[317.5]
14.00
[355.6]
9.87
[250.7]
14.25
[362.0]
14.75
[374.7]
204-A18-LR 18.00
[457]
13.00
[330]
110
[50]
8.00
[203.2]
13.50
[342.9]
16.00
[406.4]
8.37
[212.6]
11.87
[301.5]
16.25
[412.8]
16.75
[425.5]
204-A20-LR 20.00
[508]
15.00
[381]
92
[42]
9.00
[228.6]
15.50
[393.7]
18.00
[457.2]
9.37
[238.0]
13.87
[352.3]
18.25
[463.6]
18.75
[476.3]
204-A22-LR 22.00
[559]
16.00
[406]
85
[39]
10.00
[254.0]
16.50
[419.1]
20.00
[508.0]
10.37
[263.4]
15.87
[403.1]
20.25
[514.4]
20.75
[527.1]
204-A24-LR 24.00
[610]
17.00
[432]
78
[35]
11.00
[279.4]
17.50
[444.5]
22.00
[558.8]
11.37
[288.8]
17.87
[453.9]
22.25
[565.2]
22.75
[577.9]
204-A26-LR 26.00
[660]
19.00
[483]
70
[32]
12.00
[304.8]
19.50
[495.3]
24.00
[609.6]
12.37
[314.2]
19.87
[504.7]
24.25
[616.0]
24.75
[628.7]
204-A28-LR 28.00
[711]
20.00
[508]
60